Mover - Mover Flat
ENGLISH
Mover
Mover is a vertical sliding system for wall cabinet doors.
The action of the system is synchronised and controlled, enabling
the door to be held in any position.
Mover is extremely compact. It does not require double side panels
or counterweights and so maximises the available space in the

If the edge of the door is not parallel with the side of the cabinet, there is a difference in the length of the right and left
support cables. This can be corrected using the adjusters in the door hanging brackets, within a range of +/- 2mm.
Door height adjustment.
Remove the door buffers from their brackets inside the door in order to access  the height adjusters. Using a 4mm allen key,
adjust the vertical position of the door, replacing the buffers when adjustment is completed.
16
Door height Part number
Thickness of the
cabinet side
(mm)
Door width
 (mm)
Door weight
(kg)
480 mm
VE2809004818 18 900 6 - 8
VE2812004818 18 1200 7 - 9
VE2818004818 18 1800 10 - 12
VE2824004818 18 2400 15 - 17
VE2809004820 19/20 900 6 - 8
VE2812004820 19/20 1200 7 - 9
VE2818004820 19/20 1800 10 - 12
VE2824004820 19/20 2400 15 - 17
600 mm
VE2809006018 18 900 6 - 8
VE2812006018 18 1200 10 - 12
VE2818006018 18 1800 15 - 17
VE2824006018 18 2400 21 - 23
VE2809006020 19/20 900 6 - 8
VE2812006020 19/20 1200 10 - 12
VE2818006020 19/20 1800 15 - 17
VE2824006020 19/20 2400 21 - 23
Part number composition
SPF - Thickness of the cabinet side
D
o

adjust the vertical position of the door, replacing the buffers when adjustment is completed.
34
Part number composition
SPF - Thickness of the cabinet side
D
o
o
r
he
ig
ht
Door width
Door weight
Part number
Thickness of the
cabinet side
(mm)
Door width
 (mm)
Door weight
(kg)
VE28MFL090018A1 18 900 6 - 8
VE28MFL120018A1 18 1200 10 - 12
VE28MFL180018A1 18 1800 15 - 17
VE28MFL240018A1 18 2400 21 - 23
Part number
Thickness of the
cabinet side
(mm)
Door width
 (mm)
Door weight
(kg)
VE28MFL090020A1 19/20 900 6 - 8
VE28MFL120020A1 19/20 1200 10 - 12
VE28MFL180020A1 19/20 1800 15 - 17
VE28MFL240020A1  19/20 2400 21 - 23
35
Notes
36
Notes
37
BRANCHES
HEADQUARTERS AND PRODUCTION UNITS
ARTURO SALICE S.p.A.
HEAD OFFICE
VIA PROVINCIALE NOVEDRATESE, 10
22060 NOVEDRATE (COMO) ITALIA
TEL. 031 790424 - FAX 031 791508
ARTURO SALICE S.p.A.
VIA ARISTIDE MERLONI, 11
61036 COLLI AL METAURO (PU) ITALIA
TEL. 0721 899800
FAX 0721 897980
BORTOLUZZI SISTEMI S.p.A.
VIA CADUTI 14 SETTEMBRE 1944, 45
32100 BELLUNO (BL) ITALIA
TEL. 0437 930866
FAX 0437 931442
NUOVA ATIM S.r.l.
VIA IV NOVEMBRE, 52
20019 SETTIMO MILANESE (MI) ITALIA
TEL. 02 33503203
FAX 02 33516514
DEUTSCHE SALICE GMBH